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Our value this half term is joy 

 

Kind words are like honey, sweet to the soul and healthy for the body 
 Proverbs 16:24 

 

  
Dear Parents and Carers 
 
Please look out for your child’s interim report in their book bag today. This is a new 
initiative and we hope you find it helpful. We hope to welcome many of you at our Open 
Classroom on Monday from 2.45 pm when you can view your child’s learning and catch up 
informally with the class teachers. The main gate will be open from 2.45 pm. 
 
Thank you to those of you who have completed our parent/questionnaire survey which 
closes at the end of this evening. There is still time to complete it if you haven’t done so 
already!  
 
Next Wednesday the Pied Piper Theatre Group, funded by FWS, will be performing the 
story of Burglar Bill during the afternoon. Pied Piper are a local Theatre group who have 
visited our school many times and the children are looking forward to the show. 
 
Have you lost some glasses? 
 
A neighbour has found a pair of petrol blue Spec Savers children’s prescription glasses at 
the end of Church Lane. Please call in at the office if you think they may belong to your 
child. They were found a couple of weeks ago. 
 
BREAK the Rules DAY - BREAKING NEWS! 
 
Mrs Szczepanski will be providing snacks and treats for the children on Break the Rules 
Day (Thursday 26th January)! Please do not bring in treats/chocolate due to the fact that 
we have some children with allergies and dietary requirements. Remember it’s 50p for 
every rule broken! 
 
Also, Please do not bring in any device as we cannot be responsible for them and it would 
be very upsetting if something got lost or broken. Thank you. 
 
Art Competition 
 
St Hilary’s School are running an art competition and I know we have some budding 
artists. St Hilary’s have invited our pupils to take part in their new Art Competition to 
benefit World Down Syndrome Day. The theme is ‘Family’ and submissions can be in any 
medium. 



              
Entries will need to be dropped off at St Hilary’s, along with the £2 entry fee, by Monday 
20 February. Artists and their families will then be invited to a celebration exhibition 
at St Hilary’s on Tuesday 28 February, 6.00pm. Have a look at the Art Competition 
information towards the end of the newsletter. 
 
Finally, please read our full newsletter which has lots of information about upcoming FWS 
events. 
 
Have a super weekend 
Mrs Szczepanski 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Cake raffle winners!   

 

This week’s winner is Kailen in Year 2. 
 
 

Thank you to the Wilson Family for the 
amazing Pirate Ship cake! WOW! 
             

Well done to the following children who are in our Gold Book this week: 
 

Reception: Jack and Raife 
Year 1: Harry H and Harrison 
Year 2: Ava and Maggie 
The Head Teacher’s Gold Book Award goes to Dilys this week. 



              

 
SPRING TERM 2023 

Monday 23rd January - Open Classrooms for parents/carers 2.45 – 3.30 pm 

The Main Gate will be open 

Wednesday 25th January – Pied Piper Theatre perform Burglar Bill  at 2pm 

Thursday 26th  January – Break the Rules Day – FWS event  

*Friday 10th February – INSET DAY 3 

 

Half term – Monday 13th – Friday 17th February  

Monday 20th February – Start of term 

Friday 24th February – Krispy Kreme Sale – FWS event 

Thursday 2nd March – World Book Day - come dressed as a book 

character 

Monday 13th March – Science afternoon 

Friday 17th March – Sponsored Bounce – FWS event 

Tuesday 28th March - Parent/Carer consultations 1 pm – 6.30 pm in The Jubilee Hall 

Thursday 30th March – Easter Egg Hunt 

End of term - Friday 31st March – EARLY FINISH 1.30 pm 



              
SUMMER TERM 2023 

 

*Monday 17th April – INSET DAY 4 

Start of term - Tuesday 18th April  

Bank Holiday – Monday 1st May – school closed 

Bank Holiday – Monday 8th May – school closed – King Charles lll Coronation 

WitStock event – Saturday 13th May 

 

*Friday 26th May – INSET DAY 5  

Half term – Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June 

Wednesday 28th June - Class photos/siblings  

End of term – Friday 21st July - EARLY FINISH 1.30 pm 

 

 
 
 



              

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 



              
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


